
 

 

Alameda County Early Care & Education Planning 
Council 

Steering Committee Meeting 
Agenda 

Date:  May 20, 2022         Time: 10am -12pm 

                Location: Zoom Room: Virtual  

Last Meeting: March 18, 2022 Next Meeting: June 17, 2022 

 
Agenda Item Schedule Time Action 

Call to Order (Welcome, Introductions, Attendance) 10:00 am 5          Action 

Consent Calendar (Chair) 10:05 am 5          Action 

●​ Review and Approval of Agenda  5  

●​ Review and Approval of March 18, 2022 
Minutes 

●​ Review and Approval of April 22, 2022 Special 
Meeting Minutes  

 5  

Vote: Chair-Elect (listed in alpha order last name)  
1.​ Shruti Agarwal 
2.​ Noni Galloway 

Candidate Statements 

10:15 am 15 Action 

Kindergarten Readiness Assessment 2022  
Presentation: Diana Garcia, First 5 Alameda 10:30 am 15 Informational 

Measure AA and Measure C Updates 
Trisha Barua, Oakland Starting Smart & Strong for 
Measure AA 
Michele Rutherford, First 5 Alameda for Measure C 

10:45 am 20 Informational 

Public Policy Committee Updates 
-​ May Revise update & discussion 
-​ Recommendations for Support: 

AB 1649 - Support Letter  
AB 2517  - Support Letter  

11:05 am 30 Informational/ 
Action 

Mandatory Ethics Training 11:35 am 5 Informational 

REMINDER: Cost of Quality Survey 11:40 am 5 Informational 
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https://zoom.us/j/98784500900
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1fCxJUvGYS6LrgEiA5bjzlakybO1Hqo3s/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1Cb414oWzyGl7SjHy1zQVXd7VpeC-6Oos/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=107362120017799698348&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1YnR1G4xHDyHeM_r9QMikxtl7mRY6D30Bl9TyMjt4Uus/edit?usp=sharing
https://ballotpedia.org/Oakland,_California,_Measure_AA,_Education_Parcel_Tax_Charter_Amendment_(November_2018)
https://ballotpedia.org/Alameda_County,_California,_Measure_C,_Early_Childhood_Healthcare_and_Education_Ordinance_(March_2020)
https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billStatusClient.xhtml?bill_id=202120220AB1649
https://docs.google.com/document/u/1/d/1cbG01d1RXr-3Dq555FC5LvY818LLEOEmblzC9Q39AAM/edit
https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billTextClient.xhtml?bill_id=202120220AB2517
https://docs.google.com/document/d/185q2wbAvcwfk6WHKfoIR3Ac2B3HRXcMOvNllbvFtylI/edit?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xIOkLoZ3M55Hb0zfc_tpCyOiQt13_JtJ/view?usp=sharing
https://uclasocialwelfare.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_eRSiNtpLdPApAvY


Community and Staff Reports/Public Comment 
(written and/or verbal, time permitting) (15 min.) 11:45 am 15 Informational 

Adjourn 12:00 pm   
 
Agenda Prepared By:  Susan Jeong & LPC Executive Committee 
Minutes By:  Adriene Metoyer-Leonard 
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Adams, Kristina 
23640 Reed Way  

Hayward CA 94541 
 510-723-3880 

kadams@husd.k12.ca.us 

Agarwal, Shruti  
1262 Central Ave 

Livermore CA 94551 
925-200-6199 

daycare.shruti@gmail.com 

Barua, Trisha 
PO Box 71005 

Oakland, CA 94612 
630-730-1351 

trisha@oaklandsmartandstrong.org 

 Brown, Briana 
1221 Oak Street, Ste. 536 

Oakland, CA  94612 
510-272-6618 

briana.brown2@acgov.org 

Cabán, Jennifer 
2000 San Pablo Ave., Ste. 451 

Oakland, CA  94612 
510-645-9353 

jennifer.caban@acgov.org 

Chavez, Yesenia 
1000 Camelia St. 

Berkeley, CA  94710 
510-525-1463 

yesenia@bahiainc.com 

Cheng, Vincent 
1115 Atlantic Ave. 

Alameda, CA 94501 
510.227.6934 

vincent.cheng@first5alameda.org 

Del Aguila, Ana 
6887 Ione Way 

Dublin, CA  94568 
925-424-1187 

adelaguila@laspositascollege.edu 
Dulka, Kelly O’Lague 

18760 Cindy Way 
Castro Valley, CA  94546 

925-9802468 
kdulka@childcarelinks.org 

Gray, Nanette 
4665 Bernal Avenue  

Pleasanton CA 94566 
510-332-5288 

ngray@pleasantonusd.net 

Harrell, Erica 
900 Fallon Street 

Oakland, CA 94507 
510-464-3574 

eharrell@peralta.edu 
Harvey, Nancy 

1419 Magnolia Ave. 
Oakland, CA  94607 

510-914-9295 
nancyharveyadvocate@gmail.com 

Johnson, Kym 
5232 Claremont Ave. 
Oakland, CA  94618 

510-658-7353 
kym@bananasbunch.org 

Johnston, Darlene 
34072 Fremont Blvd. 
Fremont, CA  94555 

510-791-6158 
littlemudpuddles@aol.com 

Honegger, Katie 
22351 City Center Drive 

Hayward, CA  94541 
510-584-3130 

katieh@4c-alameda.org 

Morris, Susan 
3095 Independence Drive 

Livermore, CA  94551 
925-443-3434 

nsusanmorris@gmail.com 

Nicholson, Julie 
5000 MacArthur Blvd  

Oakland CA 94613 
650-269-1601 

julie.m.nicholson@gmail.com 
Galloway, Noni 

5232 Claremont Ave 
Oakland CA 94618 

510-717-6259 
nonigalloway@gmail.com 

Tatiana Smith 
80 Swan Way 

Oakland, CA 94621 
510-75-.3624 

tatianamack.tm@gmail.com 

Strohl, Nancy 
2813 Stuart Street 

Berkeley, CA.  94705 
510-526-5213 

nstrohl@comcast.net 

Ward, Makinya 
8800 Fontaine Street  
Oakland, CA 94605 

510-305-7857 
mward@kids-konnect.com 
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